



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 10, 2022

ENGR. REGINO C. EVANGELISTA
 Proprietor
DK CONSTRUCTION
 Barcenaga, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 060, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Completion of Covered Court at Brgy. Sto. Niño, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 3.50m x 6.0m stage and 23.20 In.m bleachers.; Embankment materials will be shouldered by PGOM mechanized units)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SIX PESOS AND 55/100 ONLY (Php 1,490,426.55)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 ea.	8,317.06	8,317.06
101	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00 L.S.	11,863.91	11,863.91
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake-Out & Excavation	41.99 cu.m.	497.91	20,907.24
804(4)	Embankment & Gravel Fill	42.47 cu.m.	183.83	7,807.26
900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	25.33 cu.m.	6,088.96	154,233.36
902(1)a1	Reinforced Steel, Grade 40	3536.18 kgs	66.21	234,130.48
903(2)	Forms & Falseworks	1120.00 bd.ft.	76.52	85,702.40
1001(11)	Septic Vault	1.00 unit	27,826.71	27,826.71
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S.	55,874.78	55,874.78
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	56.05 sq.m.	881.50	49,408.08
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S.	14,817.45	14,817.45
1010 & 1008(1)	Doors & Windows	3.54 sq.m.	2,308.03	8,170.43
1018	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles and Trims	21.48 sq.m.	1,442.87	30,992.85
1046(2)a1	100 mm CHB Non load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	203.20 sq.m.	657.12	133,526.78
1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	344.20 sq.m.	139.07	47,867.89
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry & Concrete)	344.20 sq.m.	286.84	98,730.33
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	151.61 sq.m.	127.69	19,359.08
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	2549.28 kgs	105.57	269,127.49
1014(1)b2	Pre-Painted Metal Sheets, RibType Long Span	109.81 sq.m.	790.27	86,779.55
1013(2)a2	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories, Gauge 26, Fascia Cover & Gutter	180.80 In.m.	691.28	124,983.42
TOTAL				Php 1,490,426.55

The project shall be completed within **Sixty three (63) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.